
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 29 JUL 2024

R1 29 Jul 2024 | Southwell | STAR SPORTS WE BELIEVE IN BOOKMAKING CONFINED HANDICAP
Distance: 1621m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP5,700
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 134145
	 2	 665735
	 3	 893326
	 4	 239026
	 5	 067706
	 6	 704983
	 7	 68067
	 8	 032297
	 9	 275747
	10	 648647
	11	 650504
	12	 632725
	13	 835257
	14	 424835

HITCHED (IRE)
LIGHT UP OUR STARS (IRE)
ALEXANDER JAMES (IRE)
BALLSBRIDGE (USA)
DRAGONS WILL RISE (IRE)
COVERT MISSION (FR)
TAYANNA
CANDY WARHOL (USA)
GIRL FROM ITALY (IRE)
AL BAAHY
FIRST DYNASTY (USA)
HIGH COURT JUDGE (USA)
MINERS GAMBLE (IRE)
HAVANA SMOKE (IRE)

63.5
63.5
63.5
63
62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
62
62
62
60
59
59

13
1
11
6
7
12
2
4
14
3
8
9
10
5

C SHEPHERD
L MORRIS
B SANDERSON  1.5 
G WOOD
A BROOKES  1.5 
D MUSCUTT
J HAYNES
D ALLAN
B GARRITTY
C FALLON
O MCSWEENEY  1.5 
R HORNBY
B ROBINSON
DAVID EGAN

D M SIMCOCK
S DIXON
M HERRINGTON
J CANDLISH
M HAMMOND
K P DE FOY
C BANHAM
S DIXON
M WALFORD
K FROST
S ENGLAND
DAVID DENNIS
B ELLISON
D CUNHA

4
8
8
4
8
6
6
5
4
5
5
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
USA
IRE
FR
UK
USA
IRE
UK
USA
USA
IRE
IRE

62
62
62
61
60
60
60
60
58
58
58
54
60
60

	12-�3�-1-1
	68-�10�-3-11
	54-�6�-6-8
	 7-�0�-2-1
	32-�8�-0-4
	39-�6�-6-3
	 5-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-3-4
	19-�2�-3-1
	30-�1�-5-5
	14-�1�-1-2
	21-�2�-2-3
	 8-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-1-2

$13,934
$78,879
$109,696
$5,271
$30,779
$38,176
$0
$13,510
$13,597
$26,722
$9,757
$12,699
$5,617
$4,410

	6-�2�-1-0
	26-�4�-1-2
	26-�3�-4-3
	2-�0�-1-0
	11-�2�-0-1
	24-�5�-3-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	5-�1�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	11-�2�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 HITCHED (IRE) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 13 Total: 12-3-1-1 Prize Money: $13,934
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 63.5 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Newlywed (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-0 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/10/23 (282 Days)
Owner: The Future

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 08Aug23	 FFL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 6	 51	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 61	 $2.5	 City Escape	 2:21.22		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
4 of 7	 03Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $*4.2	Optiva Star	 1:34.88		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
1 of 11	 21Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $*3.8	Paco’s Pride	 1:50.00		  ........ DH............. regained lead on line
4 of 9	 21May24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $6	 Dion Baker	 1:22.47		  ........ 5¾............... lost 3rd close home
5 of 5	 28Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 61.5	 $4.6	 Lunario	 1:39.61		  ...... 32¼...........well beaten over 1f out

2 LIGHT UP OUR STARS (IRE) Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 1 Total: 68-10-3-11 Prize Money: $78,879
Jockey: L Morris WT: 63.5 Good: 31-7-2-8 Track: 9-1-0-1

8yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-4-1-2
Sire: Rip Van Winkle (IRE) Dam: Shine like a star J+H: 13-5-1-3 AWT: 25-5-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-2 Last Win: 30/06/22 (760 Days)
Owner: Paul J Dixon Mr J Wylam & Mrs C J Wyla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 09Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 7]	 P Dennis	 60	 $10	 Boasty	 2:00.80		  ........ 2¾.........faded inside final furlong
5 of 8	 28Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 8]	 P Dennis	 60	 $17	 Lough Leane	 1:44.24		  ........ 2¼............ kept on towards finish
7 of 9	 04Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 4]	 P Dennis	 61.5	 $9	 Snooze Lane	 1:58.56		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 7	 29Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 1]	 P Dennis	 62.5	 $*3.8	Dagmar Run	 1:52.35		  ........ 1¼.......... went 3rd towards finish
5 of 8	 23Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $--	 Rogue Soldier	 1:37.11		  ........ 1¾................kept on same pace 

3 ALEXANDER JAMES (IRE) Trainer: M Herrington Barrier: 11 Total: 54-6-6-8 Prize Money: $109,696
Jockey: B Sanderson (a1.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 24-3-3-4 Track: 6-1-2-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-3-4-3
Sire: Camelot Dam: Plying (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-2 AWT: 14-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-2-4 Last Win: 07/07/23 (388 Days)
Owner: S Herrington & Mrs H Lloyd-herrington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 13Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 62.5	 $9.5	 Local Music	 1:39.04		  ........ 6¼................ not trouble leaders
3 of 10	 25Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 7]	 B Sanderson	 60	 $--	 Roger Henry	 1:26.54		  ........ 1¼... forced dead heat for 3rd post
3 of 9	 09May24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 2]	 B Sanderson	 58	 $--	 Conquest Of Power	 1:24.39		  ........... 4......... stayed on in modest 3rd 
2 of 7	 13Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 1]	 O Timms	 59	 $6.5	 Anif	 1:28.56		  ........ 1¾.........no impression on winner 
6 of 11	 10Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 63.5	 $--	 Glam Squad	 1:27.19		  ........... 5........................never nearer

4 BALLSBRIDGE (USA) Trainer: J Candlish Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,271
Jockey: G Wood WT: 63 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo brown usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Lord Kanaloa (JPN) Dam: Happily (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Ros Marriott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 15Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 5]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $--	 Master Dandy	 1:12.69		  ........... 6................ not trouble leaders
9 of 9	 26Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 60.5	 $26	 Flatley	 1:50.59		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
12 of 12	 10May24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $23	 Contrast	 2:07.52		  ...... 29¾....................soon weakened
2 of 13	 10Jun24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 68	 [	 1]	 G Wood	 62.5	 $21	 Lord Warburton	 2:14.00		  ........ 2½............... no impression after
6 of 8	 23Jun24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 20	 [	 3]	 G Wood	 62.5	 $3.3	 Irv	 2:12.72		  ...... 15¼.......... soon weakened quickly
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5 DRAGONS WILL RISE (IRE) Trainer: M Hammond Barrier: 7 Total: 32-8-0-4 Prize Money: $30,779
Jockey: A Brookes (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 12-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-1
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Jaldini (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/22 (866 Days)
Owner: The Golden Cuckoo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 04Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 43	 [	 9]	 A Brookes	 58.5	 $41	 Hale End	 1:45.32		  ...... 12¾...... no impression final furlong
7 of 8	 25Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 58	 [	 9]	 A Brookes	 56.5	 $23	 Sibyl Charm	 1:28.71		  ........ 4¾..................... never involved
7 of 9	 22Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 3]	 A Brookes	 58	 $23	 Havana Party	 1:41.96		  ........... 9...........well beaten over 1f out
10 of 10	 15Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 46	 [	 4]	 A Brookes	 50.5	 $10	 Loyal Touch	 2:16.00		  ........... 8........................ soon beaten
6 of 7	 25Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 6]	 A Brookes	 54.5	 $--	 Bringbackmemories	 2:51.54		  ........ 6¼........................ soon beaten

6 COVERT MISSION (FR) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 12 Total: 39-6-6-3 Prize Money: $38,176
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 62.5 Good: 25-4-6-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 10-4-4-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-5-3-2
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Beach belle J+H: 16-4-2-1 AWT: 19-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-2 Last Win: 31/07/23 (364 Days)
Owner: Owners Group 092

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 24Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 18	 [	11]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $--	 Green Power	 1:39.40		  ...... 17¼....weakened quickly soon after
4 of 9	 21Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $5	 Ivasecret	 1:38.76		  ........ 3¼........... no extra towards finish
9 of 12	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 13	 [	 6]	 B Sayette	 61.5	 $7.5	 Darvel	 1:44.02		  ...... 18¼...........well beaten over 1f out
8 of 9	 10Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 9	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $9	 Beautiful Crown	 1:38.03		  ...... 17½....................soon weakened
3 of 9	 10Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 3]	 B Sayette	 59.5	 $9	 Top Of The Class	 1:39.16		  ........ 1¾................ kept one one pace

7 TAYANNA Trainer: C Banham Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Isla azul (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 06Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 50	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 59	 $101	English Rose	 1:39.06		  ........ 7¼.never going pace to challenge
8 of 11	 16Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 29	 [	 4]	 G Wood	 57	 $7	 Rogue Thunder	 1:23.40		  ...... 10¼.....................never on terms
10 of 11	 04Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 35	 [	 8]	 H Burns	 57	 $19	 Smoky Mountain	 1:29.44		  ...... 12½............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 6	 17Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 15	 [	 3]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $--	 David’s Diva	 1:41.40		  ...... 17¾........weakened quickly final 2f
7 of 7	 14Mar24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 58.5	 $41	 Platinum Jubilee	 2:07.17		  ...... 48¼.................... outpaced 3f out

8 CANDY WARHOL (USA) Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 4 Total: 19-0-3-4 Prize Money: $13,510
Jockey: D Allan WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b usa g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Twirling Candy (USA) Dam: Costume J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Homecroft Wealth Paul J Dixon & Partne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 22Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 9]	 K O’neill	 55.5	 $41	 Cephalus	 1:38.60		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on
2 of 8	 29Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $--	 Bora Bora	 1:27.81		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
2 of 9	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 8]	 P Dennis	 58	 $11	 Beylerbeyi	 1:27.70		  ........ 1½...... headed inside final furlong
9 of 12	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 34	 [	12]	 K O’neill	 53	 $15	 Shaw Park	 1:19.66		  ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong
7 of 11	 01Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 8]	 Mikkel Mortensen	 58	 $--	 My Mate Mike	 1:27.17		  ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong

9 GIRL FROM ITALY (IRE) Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 14 Total: 19-2-3-1 Prize Money: $13,597
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 62 Good: 15-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Keilogue (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 9-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/23 (254 Days)
Owner: Mr Keith Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 05Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 9]	 A Fielding	 61.5	 $6	 Finn Russell	 1:37.10		  ........ 3¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 10	 16Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 6]	 B Garritty	 62	 $10	 Storymaker	 1:48.13		  ........ 4½...... no impression final furlong
7 of 8	 26Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 34	 [	 2]	 Mr Paddy Barlow	 67	 $7	 Harbour Vision	 2:03.51		  ...... 11½...........weakened under 2f out
4 of 9	 03Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 4]	 D Costello	 61.5	 $19	 Eminent Jewel	 1:25.57		  ........... 5..no extra inside final 100 yards
7 of 10	 16Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 6]	 D Costello	 59	 $34	 Blufferonthebus	 1:35.82		  ...... 10¼............... no extra over 1f out

10 AL BAAHY Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 3 Total: 30-1-5-5 Prize Money: $26,722
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 62 Good: 12-0-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Kingman Dam: Secret keeper J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Curzon House Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 17May24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 62	 [	11]	 A Pinna	 58	 $15	 Powdering	 1:25.20		  ........... 3............ lost 3rd towards finish
8 of 11	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 6]	 A Pinna	 58.5	 $11	 Pink Lily	 1:57.71		  ........ 4¼............ weakened inside final 
6 of 11	 19Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 8]	 J Mitchell	 62	 $6.5	 Andromedas Kingdom	 1:44.51		  ........ 6¼.............wekened final furlong
4 of 6	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 3]	 A Pinna	 60	 $4.5	 Love Your Work	 1:38.82		  ........ 2¾............never dangerous after
7 of 12	 19Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 33	 [	 9]	 A Pinna	 60.5	 $15	 Fougere	 2:10.71		  ...... 10½........................never nearer
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11 FIRST DYNASTY (USA) Trainer: S England Barrier: 8 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: $9,757
Jockey: O Mcsweeney (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Heavenly thought (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/23 (562 Days)
Owner: The Pink & Purple Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22Apr24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $41	 On The River	 1:52.99		  ...... 14¼..................kept on one pace 
10 of 14	 04May24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 30	 [	12]	 P Mulrennan	 60	 $41	 Vocal Studies	 1:44.92		  ......... 14...........well beaten over 2f out
5 of 10	 31May24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 61	 $15	 Jkr Cobbler	 1:28.03		  ........ 2½....... weakened final 110 yards
12 of 12	 24Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 26	 [	 8]	 T Eaves	 63	 $--	 Reidh	 1:24.67		  ...... 12½...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 12	 10Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 49	 [	11]	 O Mcsweeney	 60.5	 $9.5	 Miss Willows	 1:27.27		  ........ 2¼......................no impression

12 HIGH COURT JUDGE (USA) Trainer: David Dennis Barrier: 9 Total: 21-2-2-3 Prize Money: $12,699
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 60 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-1
Sire: Kitten’s Joy (USA) Dam: Proctors’ ledge (USA) J+H: 3-0-2-0 AWT: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr C A Barnett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 11Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $6	 Moon Over The Sea	 1:50.99		  ........... 1........................... stayed on
2 of 8	 13Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 53	 [	11]	 R Hornby	 61	 $4.3	 Global Tycoon	 1:59.64		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
7 of 13	 11May24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 61	 $11	 Three Dons	 2:09.71		  ........ 5¼............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 12	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $--	 Prince Hector	 2:00.64		  .......................................placed first
5 of 13	 30Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 56	 [	10]	 J Leavy	 60.5	 $4.3	 Bakersboy	 2:00.34		  ........... 2....... weakened final 110 yards

13 MINERS GAMBLE (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,617
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Adeste J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Chris Lowther And Friends

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 18Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 64	 [	 3]	 H Russell	 61.5	 $7	 Arlington	 1:13.45		  .......... ½............went never nearer 3rd 
5 of 9	 16Apr24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 7]	 B Robinson	 61	 $5	 Socialise	 1:13.97		  ........ 4¼......... kept on same pace final
2 of 6	 27Apr24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 5]	 F Norton	 53.5	 $17	 Princess Alex	 1:36.89		  ........ 2¾...............stayed on to go 2nd 
5 of 10	 24May24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 3]	 B Robinson	 59	 $5.5	 Miaswell	 1:46.00		  ........ 6½..... no extra inside final furlong
7 of 11	 08Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 9]	 B Robinson	 60	 $--	 Act Of Violence	 1:10.72		  ........... 7......... weakened inside final 2f

14 HAVANA SMOKE (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-1-2 Prize Money: $4,410
Jockey: David Egan WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Peace treaty (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Steve Wright & Jack Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 08Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 64	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $6	 Polly The Rocket	 1:28.95		  .......... ½...... headed inside final furlong
4 of 9	 17Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 61	 $*4	 Havanarama	 1:28.54		  ........... 5..........................plugged on
8 of 12	 27Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $8	 Mereside Madness	 1:29.73		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 7	 29Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 3]	 R Clutterbuck	 60.5	 $17	 Buy The Dip	 1:21.97		  ........ 2¼...plugged on same pace in 3rd
5 of 11	 17Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 60	 $--	 Fletcher’s Flight	 1:13.41		  ........... 6......... kept on same pace final
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R2 29 Jul 2024 | Southwell | BEST ODDS GUARANTEED AT STARSPORTS.BET RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1222m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,300
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 85
	 2	 6
	 3	 9
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 7
	 7	 9
	 8	 30
	 9	 4
	10	 60
	11	 9
	12	 00
	13	 00
	14	 68

HAVANA CLUB
INVICTUS GOLD (IRE)
ME TARZAN (IRE)
NIGHT EMPEROR (IRE)
YIELDING TO NONE (IRE)
GILET (IRE)
JONNY GARLIC
KARL CARLSTON (IRE)
TOP JUGGLER (IRE)
MISTER COCO FIZZ
PERFECT SIGHT
AL WASEELA (IRE)
ASTROQUALIS (USA)
POLAR REBEL (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5

14
7
13
11
12
3
1
6
2
10
8
5
9
4

L MORRIS
S DE SOUSA
R HAVLIN
C RODRIGUEZ
C SHEPHERD
E GREATREX
P-L JAMIN
DAVID EGAN
D ALLAN
JP SULLIVAN
JOANNA MASON
C FALLON
R HORNBY
R KAVANAGH  3 

W GREATREX
TOM CLOVER
J FANSHAWE
H PALMER
G SCOTT
W GREATREX
K R BURKE
RAPHAEL FREIRE
J & S QUINN
R COWELL
E DUNLOP
W HAGGAS
D CUNHA
MISS A MURPHY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
G
C
C
C
G
G
C
C
C
C
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
USA
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,224
$896
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 HAVANA CLUB Trainer: W Greatrex Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Morris WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Last tango (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jim and Claire Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 29Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 3]	 E Greatrex	 59	 $21	 Sands Of Marra	 1:12.20		  ........ 9½....... lost touch well over 1f out
5 of 7	 17Jul24	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $34	 Lakers	 1:08.44		  ........ 9½....... ridden and beaten final 2f

2 INVICTUS GOLD (IRE) Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Finagle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Moulton Racing And T Severn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 04May24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 7]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $3.8	 Benevento	 1:04.04		  ........ 3¾...................weakened 1f out

3 ME TARZAN (IRE) Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Petite georgia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Macaroni Beach Society

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 04Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 33	 [	10]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $--	 Shadow Of Light	 1:13.60		  ...... 11¼.....................never on terms

4 NIGHT EMPEROR (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: War empress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: SBS (UK) Ltd & Owen Promotions Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 YIELDING TO NONE (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Leia organa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Victorious Racing & Fawzi Nass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

6 GILET (IRE) Trainer: W Greatrex Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Scarlet wings J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jim and Claire Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 02Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 8]	 E Greatrex	 60.5	 $--	 Alashos	 1:10.21		  ...... 10½............ weakened over 1f out

7 JONNY GARLIC Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Arizona (IRE) Dam: Within reach J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bb Racing Club Jonny Garlic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 3]	 P-l Jamin	 59	 $6.5	 Territorial Knight	 1:16.75		  ...... 20¾...........................no danger

8 KARL CARLSTON (IRE) Trainer: Raphael Freire Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,224
Jockey: David Egan WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Wittgenstein (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amo Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 15May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $*3.3	Spirited Dancer	 1:10.61		  ........ 5¼................ lost 2nd final stride
22 of 27	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 81	 [	11]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $--	 Ain’t Nobody	 0:59.32		  ...... 10¼............ weakened over 1f out

9 TOP JUGGLER (IRE) Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $896
Jockey: D Allan WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Rebecca rolfe J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eco-power Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 12Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 96	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $26	 Brighton Boy	 1:16.17		  ........ 5½...................... never a threat

10 MISTER COCO FIZZ Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Mia tia J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Cool Silk Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 29Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 14	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 60.5	 $41	 The Man	 1:00.17		  ...... 15¼....outpaced and always in rear
13 of 14	 15May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 4	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $67	 Spirited Dancer	 1:10.61		  ...... 21¼....................soon weakened
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11 PERFECT SIGHT Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Perfectly perfect J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr E A L Dunlop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 59.5	 $23	 Scatter Penny	 1:17.81		  ...... 15¼.............. always towards rear

12 AL WASEELA (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: You’re back (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ziad A Galadari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 19Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 3]	 A Farragher	 58	 $6	 Countess Ciara	 1:14.42		  ...... 12¼..................... never involved
10 of 10	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 67	 [	 9]	 A Farragher	 58	 $34	 Timefall	 1:26.36		  ...... 11¼..................... no extra 2f out

13 ASTROQUALIS (USA) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready (USA) Dam: Star of the east (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Angela Stokes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 3]	 R Dawson	 58	 $21	 Fred On Fire	 1:15.55		  ...... 21½....................lost touch 2f out
10 of 10	 19Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 34	 [	 7]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $81	 Miss Tonnerre	 1:28.27		  ...... 20¼........................ soon beaten

14 POLAR REBEL (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Kavanagh (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Rebel aclaim (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Laurence Holder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 28May24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 46	 [	 1]	 G Wood	 58	 $10	 Love Talk	 1:13.72		  ........... 8...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 9	 10Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 58	 $41	 Kiss Me My Love	 1:13.15		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong
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R3 29 Jul 2024 | Southwell | DOWNLOAD THE STAR SPORTS APP HANDICAP
Distance: 1222m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,100
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 716860
	 2	 038415
	 3	 220558
	 4	 194436
	 5	 520091
	 6	 17
	 7	 736553
	 8	 427603
	 9	 630053
	10	 422176
	11	 131756
	12	 741553
	13	 816956
	14	 174580

ORMOLULU (IRE)
JOJO RABBIT
GEMINI STAR (IRE)
THE WAITING GAME
HAIL SEZER
CHIELLINI (IRE)
RAZZAM (IRE)
ONE MORE WAVE
RAMBUSO CREEK (IRE)
DAYTONA LADY (IRE)
A PINT OF BEAR (IRE)
SECRET ROAD (IRE)
HAVANA PURSUIT
BANKRUPT (IRE)

61.5
61
61
61
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57
57
57
57

12
11
6
9
5
10
4
7
1
2
3
8
14
13

S OSBORNE
JP SULLIVAN
C SHEPHERD
S DE SOUSA
D ALLAN
C RODRIGUEZ
A RAWLINSON
R HORNBY
T EAVES
JOANNA MASON
L MORRIS
A BROOKES  1.5 
D FENTIMAN
J HAYNES

J OSBORNE
R CARR
ALICE HAYNES
JACK JONES
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$12,299
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ORMOLULU (IRE) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 12 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: $12,299
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 61.5 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Camdora (IRE) J+H: 8-2-1-1 AWT: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/23 (351 Days)
Owner: The Hon A Blyth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 13Aug23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $10	 Miss Mai Tai	 1:11.67		  .......... ½... ridden and led towards finish
6 of 6	 03Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 62	 $7.5	 Tolstoy	 1:09.14		  ........ 9¼......weakened from over 1f out
8 of 13	 25May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 70	 [	12]	 W Carver	 60.5	 $41	 Sixties Chic	 1:10.43		  ........ 4¼.................... minor headway 
6 of 12	 13Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 61	 $--	 Sixties Chic	 1:10.88		  ........... 2..... bumped inside final furlong
10 of 11	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 37	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $17	 Expert Agent	 1:11.70		  ...... 11½............ weakened over 1f out

2 JOJO RABBIT Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 11 Total: 37-6-5-2 Prize Money: $76,137
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 61 Good: 19-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Berkshire honey J+H: 14-2-1-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-2-0 Last Win: 11/07/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Grange Park Racing Xiii & Ruth Carr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 31May24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 60	 $7.5	 Albegone	 1:01.12		  ........ 1½.......... went 3rd towards finish
8 of 10	 08Jun24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 36	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 56.5	 $11	 Tatterstall	 0:58.22		  ........ 7¼...................... always in rear
4 of 12	 24Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	13]	 Jp Sullivan	 61.5	 $--	 Le Beau Garcon	 0:57.13		  ........... 3............. ran on towards finish
1 of 10	 11Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 77	 [	12]	 Jp Sullivan	 64.5	 $--	 Sparkling Red	 1:08.53		  ........... 1................................ran on
5 of 12	 20Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 7]	 Archie Young	 63	 $6	 Dandy Dinmont	 0:59.10		  ........... 4..............no telling impression

3 GEMINI STAR (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-4-0 Prize Money: $14,997
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 61 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Star fire J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 04/04/23 (482 Days)
Owner: Mr G Budd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 10Oct23	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $5.5	 Rambuso Creek	 0:59.44		  ........... 1.................not trouble winner
12 of 16	 04Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 56	 [	10]	 K O’neill	 61	 $11	 Momaer	 1:16.50		  ........... 9...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 13	 09Apr24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 4	 56	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 60	 $6.5	 Glory Fighter	 1:04.70		  ........... 9................kept on same pace
5 of 8	 11May24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $15	 Crazy Luck	 1:12.29		  ........ 2¾.............not pace to challenge
8 of 13	 06Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 46	 [	13]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $6.5	 Secret Mistral	 1:00.50		  ........... 7.................. never dangerous

4 THE WAITING GAME Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 9 Total: 17-5-0-1 Prize Money: $26,045
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 61 Good: 16-5-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-5-0-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Critical speed (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-5-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/23 (291 Days)
Owner: Howell And Johanna Jenkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 11Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 72	 [	10]	 D Probert	 59	 $7.5	 Cuban Breeze	 1:09.21		  ........ 2¼.......not able to trouble leaders
4 of 9	 25Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $--	 Leap Abroad	 1:13.21		  .......... ¾.................never had chance
4 of 12	 16Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $3.8	 Starshiba	 1:13.70		  ........ 1½........... no extra towards finish
3 of 13	 06Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 61	 $19	 Secret Mistral	 1:00.50		  ........... 4..................... no extra in 3rd
6 of 11	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 65	 $11	 Hover On The Wind	 1:12.29		  ........ 3¼........ weakened towards finish
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5 HAIL SEZER Trainer: G Harker Barrier: 5 Total: 23-4-6-2 Prize Money: $26,745
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60 Good: 21-4-5-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 5-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-6-1
Sire: Intrinsic Dam: Nice one J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/05/24 (77 Days)
Owner: Mr M Gilgeous,mr C Seeney & Mr G Harke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16May23	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 7]	 S James	 60	 $--	 Ballyare	 1:04.76		  .......................................... just held
11 of 13	 05Jun23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 5]	 T Hamilton	 60.5	 $5.5	 Barney’s Bay	 1:12.10		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 14	 07Jul23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 60	 $7	 Sound Reason	 1:00.33		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 13	 19Sep23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 54	 [	11]	 S James	 58.5	 $15	 Secret Guest	 1:10.64		  ........ 5¾..................... never involved
1 of 12	 13May24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 7]	 S James	 61	 $10	 Ghathanfar	 1:12.81		  .......... ¾..................led towards finish

6 CHIELLINI (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,888
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Onomatomania (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/22 (846 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Burns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 05Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 82	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $9.5	 Fast And Loose	 1:19.85		  ..........nk..................stayed on to lead
7 of 8	 28Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 66.5	 $12	 Ten Pounds	 1:27.43		  ...... 27½................. weakened quickly

7 RAZZAM (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-3-5 Prize Money: $26,025
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-3-3
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Whispering bell (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-2 AWT: 10-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 09/08/23 (355 Days)
Owner: Geegeez Co Uk Ma

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 15Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 5]	 A Rawlinson	 59.5	 $--	 Secret Road	 1:12.36		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace
6 of 11	 29Dec23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 2]	 A Rawlinson	 61.5	 $13	 Tyke	 1:13.76		  ........ 3¼.................. never dangerous
5 of 7	 11Jan24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $13	 Love De Vega	 1:25.31		  ........ 1¾..unable to quicken final furlong
5 of 8	 23Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 6]	 A Rawlinson	 59	 $7	 Mountain Warrior	 1:14.15		  ........ 2¼........................never nearer
3 of 12	 13Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 7]	 A Rawlinson	 60.5	 $10	 Cusack	 1:26.52		  ........ 3¼... no extra inside final 75 yards

8 ONE MORE WAVE Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 7 Total: 13-1-4-1 Prize Money: $16,114
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Elbow beach J+H: 6-1-1-1 AWT: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/03/24 (149 Days)
Owner: Whitcoombe Park Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 61	 $--	 Many A Star	 1:11.84		  ........ 2¼... stayed on inside final furlong
7 of 26	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 4]	 G Rooke	 58.5	 $23	 Northcliff	 1:12.80		  ........ 3¾......... kept on same pace final
6 of 11	 29May24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 58	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 56	 $--	 Change Sings	 1:11.50		  ........ 5¼............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 12	 13Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 58	 $6	 Sixties Chic	 1:10.88		  ........ 3¼.......................... weakening 
3 of 10	 04Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 61.5	 $--	 Habooba	 1:12.48		  ........... 1................held when lost 2nd 

9 RAMBUSO CREEK (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 25-2-4-5 Prize Money: $29,477
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 58.5 Good: 19-2-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Tagula (IRE) Dam: Fine prospect (IRE) J+H: 11-1-3-4 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-3 Last Win: 10/10/23 (293 Days)
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xxv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 25Apr24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 2]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $10	 Dare To Hope	 1:03.71		  ........ 2½.............not pace to challenge
12 of 21	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 57	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 59	 $--	 Tiriac	 1:12.20		  ........ 6¾............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 12	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 60	 [	13]	 C Hardie	 54	 $12	 Hiya Maite	 0:57.70		  ........ 4½.....................never on terms
5 of 9	 10Jun24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 62.5	 $6.5	 Travis	 1:16.22		  ........... 3......... no extra well inside final
3 of 10	 11Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 67	 [	10]	 S Gray	 64.5	 $6	 Jojo Rabbit	 1:08.53		  ........ 3¼............. went 3rd close home

10 DAYTONA LADY (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 2 Total: 30-5-3-3 Prize Money: $36,842
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 57.5 Good: 18-3-3-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-4-2-2
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Roseau city J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 16-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/24 (48 Days)
Owner: Mr Eric Broadwith And Mrs Ruth Carr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02May24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 65	 [	 4]	 Jp Sullivan	 61.5	 $5.5	 Northcliff	 1:11.64		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
2 of 8	 23May24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 66	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 62	 $--	 El Hibri	 1:10.98		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 9	 11Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 60.5	 $9	 Canaria Queen	 1:06.99		  ..........nk.... ran on to lead towards finish
7 of 8	 01Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 29	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 64.5	 $7.5	 Late Arrival	 1:16.42		  ...... 10¼.....................never on terms
6 of 8	 15Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 54	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 64	 $7	 Lady Dreamer	 1:13.47		  ........ 5¼.....................never on terms
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11 A PINT OF BEAR (IRE) Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 3 Total: 36-6-7-3 Prize Money: $47,076
Jockey: L Morris WT: 57 Good: 20-2-6-2 Track: 6-2-0-1

6yo gr ire g Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-3-3
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Heart of an angel J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 10-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/06/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Homecroft Wealth Paul J Dixon & Partne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 67	 [	 3]	 P Dennis	 61.5	 $8	 Dazy Mazy	 1:11.85		  ..........nk.......... just held closing stages
1 of 5	 07Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 59	 $*2.2	Mumayaz	 1:09.52		  .......... ½......................stayed on well
7 of 12	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 44	 [	11]	 S De Sousa	 55.5	 $6.5	 Shaw Park	 1:19.66		  ........... 5..............no extra final furlong
5 of 11	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 67	 [	12]	 K O’neill	 65	 $8	 Kodi Red	 1:12.27		  ........... 2...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 9	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 4]	 Jp Sullivan	 62	 $12	 Havana Rum	 1:16.58		  ........ 5¾........................never nearer

12 SECRET ROAD (IRE) Trainer: T Davidson Barrier: 8 Total: 32-4-2-5 Prize Money: $35,733
Jockey: A Brookes (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 17-2-1-4 Track: 3-1-1-1

6yo grey ire g Fav: 6-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 7-1-0-1 Distance: 23-4-2-4
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Secret path (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/24 (120 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul L Drinkwater

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 08Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 4]	 Mark Winn	 60.5	 $7.5	 Westmorian	 1:11.53		  ........ 2¾.......went never dangerous 4th
1 of 13	 31Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	14]	 J Hart	 58.5	 $--	 Airshow	 1:13.51		  ....... Lhd.......ran on to lead close home
5 of 13	 20Apr24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 57	 [	12]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $8	 Cold Stare	 1:16.87		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 5	 02Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 36	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 58.5	 $--	 Jordan Electrics	 1:12.25		  ........... 9............................ outpaced
3 of 9	 19Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 7]	 A Brookes	 58	 $15	 Baba Reza	 1:13.29		  ........ 3½............went never nearer 3rd 

13 HAVANA PURSUIT Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 14 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money: $9,265
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Choisette J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/23 (312 Days)
Owner: Ontoawinner 10 & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 21Sep23	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 S B Kirrane	 62.5	 $8.5	 Derwent Boy	 1:17.60		  ..........nk.....................led final strides
6 of 10	 09Oct23	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 46	 [	10]	 D Allan	 60	 $7.5	 Beauty Choice	 1:16.92		  ........... 8............. hampered inside last
9 of 9	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 8	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 54.5	 $29	 International Girl	 1:11.17		  ......... 17...................... always in rear
5 of 9	 28Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 9]	 S B Kirrane	 59.5	 $--	 Minnesota Lad	 1:13.37		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace 
6 of 12	 17Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 1]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $--	 Roberto Caro	 1:11.69		  ........ 4¾........................ no headway

14 BANKRUPT (IRE) Trainer: C Banham Barrier: 13 Total: 27-5-0-2 Prize Money: $21,624
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 57 Good: 21-3-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-0-1
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Scintillating (IRE) J+H: 26-4-0-2 AWT: 17-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/11/23 (250 Days)
Owner: Mulligans Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 12Dec23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	12]	 J Haynes	 60	 $9	 Snash	 1:14.03		  ........ 1¼......... no extra well inside final
4 of 11	 20Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 7]	 J Haynes	 61	 $11	 Habooba	 1:11.23		  ........ 1¾................kept on same pace
5 of 8	 23Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 1]	 J Haynes	 61	 $4.3	 One Night Stand	 0:57.48		  ........... 3............. stayed on until faded 
8 of 8	 07Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 31	 [	 6]	 J Haynes	 60.5	 $21	 So Smart	 1:01.72		  ........... 9....outpaced and always in rear
10 of 11	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 26	 [	 4]	 J Haynes	 60.5	 $34	 Hover On The Wind	 1:12.29		  ...... 12¼..................... never involved
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R4 29 Jul 2024 | Southwell | STARSPORTS.BET HANDICAP
Distance: 1421m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP9,500
11:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 932220
	 2	 541034
	 3	 040677
	 4	 213239
	 5	 700490
	 6	 502950
	 7	 600074
	 8	 351427
	 9	 508183
	10	 311578
	11	 472581
	12	 53288
	13	 042112
	14	 544292

JOHNNY JAMES
ZERO CARBON (FR)
SYMBOLIZE (IRE)
THUNDER ROAR
JUSTCALLMEPETE
ANOTHER INVESTMENT (IRE)
AYR HARBOUR
DARK SIDE THUNDER
TOUCHWOOD (IRE)
INNER TEMPLE (IRE)
ZAINABB (IRE)
GRAND KARAT (IRE)
SHAW PARK (IRE)
SONMARG (IRE)

65
64.5
64.5
63.5
63
62.5
61.5
61
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
55

3
9
6
13
11
7
8
14
1
12
10
5
2
4

S FEILDEN  3 

TARYN LANGLEY  3 

RYAN SEXTON
T EAVES
R HORNBY
F MCMANOMAN
A RAWLINSON
H SHAW
JP SULLIVAN
L MORRIS
C SHEPHERD
JAMES DOYLE
MIKKEL MORTENSEN  3 

DAVID EGAN

M APPLEBY
R HUGHES
J CAMACHO
T COYLE & K WOOD
H EVANS
N TINKLER
M APPLEBY
JESSICA MACEY
R CARR
A WATSON
C FELLOWES
HARRY CHARLTON
S DIXON
S WOODS

4
5
7
5
5
5
7
5
6
3
3
3
5
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
G
G

UK
FR
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

86
85
85
83
82
81
78
77
72
78
78
77
70
71

	 8-�2�-3-1
	22-�6�-2-3
	28-�2�-6-2
	14-�3�-2-4
	36-�6�-5-3
	35-�2�-5-3
	37-�5�-6-4
	25-�7�-3-3
	39-�4�-12-5
	 7-�2�-0-2
	 8-�1�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	17-�2�-4-1
	10-�1�-2-1

$19,205
$55,789
$135,952
$50,047
$73,712
$47,308
$79,293
$46,339
$51,826
$13,718
$9,063
$3,778
$17,695
$11,463

	5-�0�-3-0
	12-�5�-1-1
	19-�1�-5-2
	6-�3�-1-1
	14-�0�-1-1
	13-�1�-0-1
	15-�3�-4-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	21-�1�-6-3
	5-�2�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	9-�2�-2-1
	6-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 JOHNNY JAMES Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-3-1 Prize Money: $19,205
Jockey: S Feilden (a3.0) WT: 65 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-0
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Poppy bond J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: 13/06/23 (412 Days)
Owner: Mr Michael Appleby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 15Aug23	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $13	 Pinafore	 1:13.54		  ........ 5¾..................kept on one pace
2 of 10	 13Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 80	 [	 7]	 F Larson	 57.5	 $8	 All The King’s Men	 1:26.21		  ........... 3.............................. kept on
2 of 9	 09Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 85	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $--	 Follow Your Heart	 1:28.22		  ........... 1.no impression on winner finish
2 of 10	 19Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 87	 [	 1]	 A Rawlinson	 61.5	 $7.5	 Beauty Choice	 1:28.11		  ......... hd................... headed towards
10 of 13	 04Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 68	 [	11]	 A Rawlinson	 59.5	 $8	 Oliver Show	 1:28.32		  ........ 6½.weakened quickly final furlong

2 ZERO CARBON (FR) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 9 Total: 22-6-2-3 Prize Money: $55,789
Jockey: Taryn Langley (a3.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-5-1-1
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Clotilde J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-2 Last Win: 03/04/24 (117 Days)
Owner: Cognition Land And Water & M Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 01Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 81	 [	 4]	 Ethan Jones	 58	 $6.5	 Vultar	 1:25.49		  ........ 2¼............ lost 3rd towards finish
1 of 9	 03Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 57.5	 $5.5	 Hickory	 1:25.30		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well 
21 of 21	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 44	 [	 3]	 G Rooke	 52.5	 $41	 The Wizard Of Eye	 1:26.58		  ...... 14¼...................... always in rear
3 of 10	 22May24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 85	 [	 4]	 F Marsh	 62	 $5.5	 Rajindri	 1:24.15		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
4 of 11	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 3]	 Ethan Jones	 62.5	 $21	 Expert Agent	 1:11.70		  ........... 5.............stayed on same pace 

3 SYMBOLIZE (IRE) Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 6 Total: 28-2-6-2 Prize Money: $135,952
Jockey: Ryan Sexton WT: 64.5 Good: 15-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch ire g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-5-2
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: French flirt J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-1 Last Win: 06/08/21 (1088 Days)
Owner: Mr N O’keeffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 22Apr23	 THR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 85	 [	 3]	 G Lee	 59	 $5.5	 Spycatcher	 1:31.32		  ........ 7¼................kept on same pace
11 of 15	 06May23	 THR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 62	 [	 8]	 G Lee	 62.5	 $--	 Northern Express	 1:43.06		  ...... 13¾.............. gradually weakened
6 of 9	 01Sep23	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 78	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 61	 $12	 Persuasion	 1:27.31		  ........ 6¼................ not trouble leaders
7 of 10	 13Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 72	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 62.5	 $21	 All The King’s Men	 1:26.21		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 10	 09Dec23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 72	 [	 6]	 Ryan Sexton	 58	 $21	 Master Zoffany	 1:28.91		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong

4 THUNDER ROAR Trainer: T Coyle & K Wood Barrier: 13 Total: 14-3-2-4 Prize Money: $50,047
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 63.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo ch uk g Fav: 6-1-2-1 58+kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Dominike (ITY) J+H: 7-2-0-2 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-3 Last Win: 28/10/23 (275 Days)
Owner: Mr D F L Bishop & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 28Oct23	 DON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 82	 [	 9]	 T Eaves	 63.5	 $*3.8	Muntadab	 1:32.59		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
3 of 12	 10Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $17	 How Impressive	 1:25.49		  ........ 2½............. not pace of front pair
2 of 18	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 83	 [	 1]	 J P Spencer	 61	 $--	 Look Back Smiling	 1:46.12		  .......... ½..........edged right close home
3 of 9	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 82	 [	 8]	 C Hardie	 52.5	 $*5	 Miss Cantik	 1:52.13		  ........... 1.......................nearest finish
9 of 14	 04May24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 73	 [	11]	 C Hardie	 54.5	 $--	 Titan Rock	 1:43.74		  ........ 4½.................. never dangerous
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5 JUSTCALLMEPETE Trainer: H Evans Barrier: 11 Total: 36-6-5-3 Prize Money: $73,712
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 63 Good: 26-4-3-2 Track: 9-4-2-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 7-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-1-1
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Firenze J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 18-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/08/23 (333 Days)
Owner: Peter Clarke Racing Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 16Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 67	 [	10]	 D Costello	 62.5	 $--	 Street Kid	 1:27.20		  ........ 7½..................... never involved
11 of 16	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 77	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 56	 $23	 Wiltshire	 1:14.28		  ........ 2½.....................never on terms
4 of 16	 14Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 58	 $9	 Tolstoy	 1:27.05		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace
9 of 10	 03Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 9]	 J Leavy	 58	 $5.5	 Little Boy Blue	 1:23.00		  ........ 5¼.............. always towards rear
10 of 12	 17Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 9]	 J Leavy	 61.5	 $8.5	 Abruzzo Mia	 1:28.16		  ......... 11..never closer than mid-division

6 ANOTHER INVESTMENT (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 7 Total: 35-2-5-3 Prize Money: $47,308
Jockey: F Mcmanoman WT: 62.5 Good: 28-2-5-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-0-1
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Mitzi winks (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/23 (409 Days)
Owner: J Glover R O’donnell J Short N Skinner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 20	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 62.5	 $5.5	 Riot	 1:24.45		  ........ 8¼....................soon weakened
2 of 9	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 9]	 A Jary	 57.5	 $8.5	 Rhythm N Hooves	 1:11.73		  .......... ¾... found no extra towards finish
9 of 20	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 64	 $--	 Holkham Bay	 1:14.90		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 10	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 64	 [	10]	 A Jary	 58.5	 $9.5	 Rock Opera	 1:10.43		  ........ 3½.............not pace to challenge
13 of 17	 26Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 52	 [	15]	 A Jary	 59.5	 $13	 Craven	 1:25.23		  ........ 7¼..............made no impression

7 AYR HARBOUR Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 8 Total: 37-5-6-4 Prize Money: $79,293
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 61.5 Good: 17-0-1-2 Track: 3-2-0-1

7yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-4-1
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: Sorella bella (IRE) J+H: 15-5-1-1 AWT: 12-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-5-3-0 Last Win: 01/01/21 (1305 Days)
Owner: Magna Carter Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 10Feb23	 MYD	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $--	 Quality Boone	 1:37.74		  ......... 26..............................Meydan
13 of 15	 17Feb23	 MYD	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 R Ffrench	 54.5	 $--	 Golden Goal	--  --- --		  ...... 15¾..............................Meydan
11 of 11	 29May24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 51	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $19	 Change Sings	 1:11.50		  ...... 11¼.............. always towards rear
7 of 9	 16Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 1]	 A Rawlinson	 56	 $9	 Snazzy Jazzy	 1:27.98		  ........ 6¼....................soon weakened
4 of 10	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 66	 [	 6]	 A Rawlinson	 62.5	 $17	 Red Hat Eagle	 1:37.02		  ........... 2.....weakened and lost 3rd post

8 DARK SIDE THUNDER Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 14 Total: 25-7-3-3 Prize Money: $46,339
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 61 Good: 22-6-3-3 Track: 7-4-0-1

5yo uk g Fav: 6-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Dark side princess J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 13-6-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/24 (137 Days)
Owner: Mr M M Foulger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 13Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	11]	 L Edmunds	 59	 $7.5	 Grant Wood	 1:11.71		  ........ 3¾...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 10	 14Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 61	 $--	 Westmorian	 1:13.51		  ......... hd................................ all out
4 of 26	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 60	 $21	 Northcliff	 1:12.80		  ........ 1¾.......................nearest finish
2 of 20	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 1]	 H Shaw	 61	 $9.5	 Holkham Bay	 1:14.90		  ........... 1...... stayed on to chase winner 
7 of 18	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 9]	 H Shaw	 60.5	 $*6	 Ray Vonn	 1:13.50		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong

9 TOUCHWOOD (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 1 Total: 39-4-12-5 Prize Money: $51,826
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 58.5 Good: 23-4-8-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 9-1-4-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-6-3
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Aaraamm (USA) J+H: 11-2-1-3 AWT: 11-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/06/24 (45 Days)
Owner: Mr David Edward Balfe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 08May24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 --	 [	13]	 Jp Sullivan	 58.5	 $--	 Thapa Vc	 1:24.94		  ...... 31¼............. weakened soon after
8 of 9	 29May24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 9]	 Jp Sullivan	 60	 $21	 Powdering	 1:34.88		  ........ 7½.....................never on terms
1 of 9	 14Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 61.5	 $12	 My Honey B	 1:35.81		  ..........nk.............................. led post
8 of 10	 25Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 64.5	 $--	 Island Native	 1:30.80		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 7	 12Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 60.5	 $15	 Transitioning	 1:37.24		  ........ 2¼................ weakened into 3rd 

10 INNER TEMPLE (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 12 Total: 7-2-0-2 Prize Money: $13,718
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Teeline (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 21/03/24 (130 Days)
Owner: Hambleton Racing XXXVI Ltd & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 02Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $*2.8	Alreet Cha	 1:29.19		  ........ 2½.......................unchallenged
1 of 9	 21Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 81	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $7	 Celtic Warrior	 1:27.12		  ....... Lhd................................ran on
5 of 8	 11May24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 62	 $*2.8	Secret Bid	 1:23.63		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 10	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 69	 [	13]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $15	 Local Hero	 1:24.99		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
8 of 9	 11Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 39	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $13	 Charencey	 1:26.22		  ...... 15¾....................soon weakened
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11 ZAINABB (IRE) Trainer: C Fellowes Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,063
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Vine street (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/07/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 25Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 60	 [	12]	 H Davies	 58.5	 $21	 Speeding Bullet	 1:28.25		  ........ 7¼........................never nearer
2 of 7	 09Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $5.5	 Bellarchi	 1:29.21		  .......... ½................ held towards finish
5 of 9	 28Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 73	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 57	 $*5.5	Francophone	 1:41.75		  ........ 3¼..................never going pace 
8 of 10	 29May24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 55	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 56	 $13	 Fair Angellica	 1:24.34		  ...... 10¼...............held up off the pace 
1 of 7	 10Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 80	 [	 1]	 Oisin Orr	 62	 $--	 Puella Law	 1:27.55		  ....... Lhd.....................led final strides

12 GRAND KARAT (IRE) Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,778
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Heavenly song (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Mohammed Jaber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 21Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 60.5	 $--	 Warm Spell	 1:26.16		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
3 of 11	 11Aug23	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 4]	 T Whelan	 60.5	 $7.5	 Alshinfarah	 1:28.52		  ........ 1½.never going pace to challenge
2 of 12	 22Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $*3	 Orne	 1:26.06		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
8 of 13	 16Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 60	 [	12]	 T Marquand	 59	 $--	 Watcha Matey	 1:36.11		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 9	 15Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 64	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $8.5	 Spanish Blaze	 1:30.85		  ........ 6¼........................ no headway 

13 SHAW PARK (IRE) Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 2 Total: 17-2-4-1 Prize Money: $17,695
Jockey: Mikkel Mortensen (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Waterways (IRE) J+H: 3-2-1-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/06/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Breese & Child Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 28May24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 5]	 T Heard	 61	 $17	 Buy The Dip	 1:38.67		  ........... 2.lost that placing towards finish
2 of 8	 03Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 1]	 T Heard	 58.5	 $5	 Oh So Audacious	 1:33.79		  .......... ½.............................. kept on
1 of 4	 07Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 1]	 Mikkel Mortensen	 59	 $*1.8	Heer’s Sadie	 1:25.70		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well 
1 of 12	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 8]	 Mikkel Mortensen	 51.5	 $10	 Dream Of Mischief	 1:19.66		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
2 of 6	 02Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 4]	 Mikkel Mortensen	 60	 $--	 Uncle Dick	 1:35.65		  .......... ½............headed towards finish

14 SONMARG (IRE) Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: $11,463
Jockey: David Egan WT: 55 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Baileys pursuit J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/07/23 (366 Days)
Owner: Mr J William Rowley & Mr S P C Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 18Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 5]	 Dylan Hogan	 61.5	 $9	 Jimmy Speaking	 1:11.31		  ...... 10½.....no headway when hung left 
4 of 8	 11May24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 9]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $--	 Secret Bid	 1:23.63		  ........ 5¾......... kept on from over 1f out
2 of 10	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 83	 [	10]	 S D Bowen	 60	 $10	 Never Dream	 1:28.49		  .......................went 2nd towards finish
9 of 10	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 34	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $--	 Treasure Time	 1:23.56		  ...... 13¼........................ soon behind
2 of 9	 09Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 62	 $10	 Mister Mojito	 1:24.62		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
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R5 29 Jul 2024 | Southwell | STARSPORTSBET.CO.UK HANDICAP
Distance: 2836m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,100
11:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 653
	 2	 047932
	 3	 3555
	 4	 235141
	 5	 463415
	 6	 67766

BITTALEMON
ALL GREEK TO ME
LORD CHAMBERLAIN
SUN DANCER GIRL (FR)
NANCY P (IRE)
VEER

61.5
61
60.5
60
60
56

5
4
2
3
1
6

C FALLON
D MUSCUTT
C SHEPHERD
C HUTCHINSON  1.5 
R HAVLIN
R HORNBY

W HAGGAS
J FANSHAWE
D M SIMCOCK
A BALDING
S WOODS
C FELLOWES

3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
G
F
F
G

UK
UK
UK
FR
IRE
UK

67
66
65
64
64
55

	 3-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 9-�2�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0

$888
$3,350
$1,275
$11,432
$5,033
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 BITTALEMON Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $888
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Bizzarria J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr A E Oppenheimer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58	 $9	 Sinology	 2:12.64		  ........ 5¼.............stayed on same pace
5 of 7	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 58	 $*3.1	Love You Darling	 2:13.46		  ...... 11½............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 10	 04Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 19	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58	 $11	 Place Of Safety	 2:20.53		  ...... 12½..........held on for modest third 

2 ALL GREEK TO ME Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,350
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 61 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Angeleno (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Justwow Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 11Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 5	 62	 [	10]	 D Keenan	 55.5	 $101	Coppersmith	 2:01.27		  ........... 7..........................eyecatcher
7 of 13	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 41	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 59	 $67	 Harper’s Ferry	 2:09.23		  ...... 10½........................never nearer
9 of 11	 10May24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 43	 [	10]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $41	 Theory Of Tides	 2:10.89		  ........ 8¾....... never better than midfield
3 of 5	 27May24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 62	 $--	 My Noble Lord	 2:32.47		  ........ 6½................kept on same pace
2 of 6	 30Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 68	 [	 5]	 Kaiya Fraser	 58	 $*3.8	Rogue King	 2:38.54		  ........ 1¼...................not reach winner

3 LORD CHAMBERLAIN Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,275
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Privacy order J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Highclere Thoroughbred Racing-constabl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 03Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 56	 $6.5	 Perfectly Timed	 1:40.59		  ........ 1¾...........................no danger
5 of 6	 19Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 55	 $4.5	 King Of Spain	 2:02.94		  ........ 3¼............never dangerous after
5 of 10	 28May24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 44	 [	 7]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $--	 Mount Atlas	 2:14.40		  ...... 14¼...............well held by leaders 
5 of 7	 21Jun24	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 2]	 R Clutterbuck	 57	 $21	 Belcamo	 2:38.20		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong

4 SUN DANCER GIRL (FR) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: $11,432
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim (FR) Dam: Quemada (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 10/07/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 38

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 03Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $7.5	 Cock And Bull	 2:36.36		  ........ 6¼..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 7	 28Apr24	 WTH	turf	 2800	  S 	 6	 25	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 59	 $7	 The Crafty Mole	 3:26.86		  ......... 18............ weakened from 2f out
1 of 10	 16May24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 61	 [	 8]	 C Hutchinson	 59.5	 $13	 Miss Dubai	 2:33.16		  ........ DH......................... just held on
4 of 6	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 4]	 S James	 59.5	 $8	 Walter Hartright	 2:39.24		  ........ 3½............ kept on towards finish
1 of 9	 10Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 6	 65	 [	 8]	 C Hutchinson	 58	 $5	 Lost In Time	 2:35.42		  ........... 1........................... stayed on
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5 NANCY P (IRE) Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,033
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Pelosi (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/06/24 (49 Days)
Owner: Mr S P C Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 23Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 4	 55	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 56	 $--	 Toxic	 2:02.74		  ........... 5..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 4	 04Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $26	 Road To Wembley	 2:05.40		  ........ 8¼...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 5	 27May24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 59	 $6	 My Noble Lord	 2:32.47		  ........ 7¾......................no impression
1 of 8	 10Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 67	 [	 6]	 Dylan Hogan	 60	 $12	 Miss Dubai	 2:37.31		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
5 of 7	 15Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 1]	 Dylan Hogan	 58.5	 $4.5	 Easy Dancer	 3:04.42		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong

6 VEER Trainer: C Fellowes Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Spirit of india J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bccs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 06Jul23	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $--	 Murashah	 1:28.69		  ........ 6¾........................ no response
7 of 9	 22Jul23	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 39	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $--	 Paladin	 1:33.57		  ...... 11¼.............. well held over 1f out
7 of 9	 10Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 3]	 Mikkel Mortensen	 51.5	 $51	 Jayyash	 1:40.15		  ........ 9¼.....................never a danger
6 of 10	 16May24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 53	 [	10]	 H Davies	 61.5	 $6	 Sun Dancer Girl	 2:33.16		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 56.5	 $21	 Monsieur Melee	 2:39.23		  ........... 6.. some late moderate headway
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R6 29 Jul 2024 | Southwell | GOLF AND GALLOP PACKAGE NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 2234m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,300
12:10 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 404076
	 2	 38
	 3	 579593
	 4	 59
	 5	 07
	 6	 52
	 7	
	 8	 2
	 9	 23
	10	 3
	11	 0
	12	 0
	13	 55

HARDY BLOKE (FR)
MASTERKEY
AT VIMEIRO (GER)
ENVIRONMENT AMIGO
HANNASBOY
KILDARE LEGEND (IRE)
MILITARY MEDAL
STAR TIME
WHO’S GLEN (FR)
YOSEMITE GOLD
ALTANERA
MOON ANGEL
TOP SPIN LOB

63.5
63.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57

2
4
10
7
6
5
1
13
11
9
12
3
8

B ROBINSON
S DE SOUSA
J PEATE  1.5 
R HAVLIN
C HUTCHINSON  1.5 
D MUSCUTT
DAVID EGAN
C SHEPHERD
R HORNBY
C FALLON
L MORRIS
P-L JAMIN
MILLIE WONNACOTT  2.5 

B ELLISON
R MENZIES
CHAPPLE-HYAM
J FANSHAWE
H EVANS
J FERGUSON
A WEST
A KING
A BALDING
W HAGGAS
D M SIMCOCK
HARRY EUSTACE
HARRY CHARLTON

7
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F

FR
UK
GER
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
FR
UK
UK
UK
UK

--
--
82
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	21-�1�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$25,191
$564
$2,524
$0
$0
$2,334
$0
$1,851
$2,776
$1,014
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 HARDY BLOKE (FR) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 2 Total: 21-1-0-2 Prize Money: $25,191
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 63.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rail Link Dam: Vie sa vie (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/23 (486 Days)
Owner: Dan Gilbert and Andrew Bruce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 11	 20May23	 WEX	turf	 5000	  Y 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 Conor Clarke	 73	 $*3.3	Goodnightngodbless	 6:31.90		  ...... 33¾......................no impression 
4 of 5	 25Nov23	 HDO	 turf	 4400	  S 	 2	 131	 [	  ]	 H Brooke	 70	 $26	 Grey Dawning	 5:42.30		  ...... 15½.............................. kept on
98 of 4	 09Dec23	 AIN	 turf	 4000	  H 	 2	 --	 [	  ]	 H Brooke	 73.5	 $--	 Pembroke	 5:48.70		  ..................................pulled up 5 out
7 of 12	 16Jun24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 9]	 B Robinson	 64.5	 $51	 Oxford Comma	 2:37.66		  ........ 9¾......................always behind
6 of 11	 09Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 9]	 B Robinson	 64.5	 $51	 Mighty Bandit	 2:16.20		  ...... 13½...........................no chance

2 MASTERKEY Trainer: R Menzies Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $564
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 63.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Exceed sensazione J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Robin Oliver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 10May24	 SDG	 turf	 3400	  G 	 5	 108	 [	  ]	 N Moscrop	 68	 $4.5	 Leader Wing	 4:01.00		  ........ 3¼..................... no extra in 3rd 
8 of 11	 09Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 29	 [	12]	 C Beasley	 64.5	 $67	 Mighty Bandit	 2:16.20		  ......... 23.............no impression final 2f

3 AT VIMEIRO (GER) Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,524
Jockey: J Peate (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ger g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Amorella (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Jane Chapple-Hyam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 96	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $26	 Ghostwriter	 1:37.06		  ........ 4¼..................... never involved
9 of 12	 25Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 46	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 59	 $*1.8	Feigning Madness	 1:42.07		  ........ 8¾...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 11	 30Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 58	 $4.5	 Almaqam	 1:39.94		  ........... 7.........faded inside final furlong
9 of 9	 11May24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 34	 [	 6]	 Laura Pearson	 58	 $--	 Ambiente Friendly	 2:24.09		  ...... 29½...........well beaten over 2f out
3 of 15	 10Jun24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 6]	 J Peate	 57.5	 $11	 Approval	 2:04.28		  ........ 9¾..................kept on one pace

4 ENVIRONMENT AMIGO Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Madame defarge (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 28Mar24	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $--	 Cadogan Place	 2:29.97		  ...... 10½......made no impression 2f out
9 of 10	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 2	 24	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $34	 Hidden Law	 2:23.00		  ...... 27¾........... short lived effort 2f out
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5 HANNASBOY Trainer: H Evans Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fight Club (GER) Dam: Hanna hvar J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Timothy Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 04Jun24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 1	 [	 5]	 W Cox	 59.5	 $151	So Deuce	 1:47.40		  ......... 27............................ outpaced
7 of 8	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 24	 [	 9]	 G Rooke	 59	 $81	 Vanish	 2:08.58		  ...... 21¼...........well beaten over 2f out

6 KILDARE LEGEND (IRE) Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,334
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Miss aiglonne J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Boniface Ho Ka Kui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 59	 $23	 Matsuri	 2:10.36		  ...... 12¾........no impression over 1f out
2 of 11	 09Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 84	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 60	 $--	 Mighty Bandit	 2:16.20		  .......... ½................ held towards finish

7 MILITARY MEDAL Trainer: A West Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Glories (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr A Mellah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 STAR TIME Trainer: A King Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,851
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Salve etoiles (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hunscote Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 30Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 3]	 Brandon Wilkie	 55	 $29	 Umbria	 2:03.27		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner

9 WHO’S GLEN (FR) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,776
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Who’s steph (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr George Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 23Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 8]	 P J Mcdonald	 55.5	 $5.5	 Path To Dubai	 1:42.15		  ........ 1¾..........went 2nd towards finish
3 of 13	 30Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 59	 [	10]	 J Bryan	 59	 $*1.4	Umbria	 2:03.27		  ........ 1¾...............went 3rd final stride

10 YOSEMITE GOLD Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,014
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Tuolumne meadows J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Munir, Souede, Levitt & Bromley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 09Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 60	 $13	 Mighty Bandit	 2:16.20		  ........ 3¾............no extra final 75 yards
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11 ALTANERA Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Morris WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Albaraka J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 18Jul24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 31	 [	11]	 L Morris	 57	 $41	 Ombudsman	 2:09.54		  ...... 17¾.............. always towards rear

12 MOON ANGEL Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Lost the moon J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Goddard And Partner I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 10Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 2	 --	 [	13]	 P-l Jamin	 57	 $81	 Mutaawid	 2:33.23		  ...... 22¾... kept on one pace over 1f out

13 TOP SPIN LOB Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Millie Wonnacott (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Final set (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Archwill Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 06Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 76	 [	12]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $101	Power Of Destiny	 2:11.93		  ........ 3¼.................. never gong pace 
5 of 9	 04Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 5	 8	 [	 5]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $8.5	 Rouge Sellier	 2:20.59		  ...... 17¾.................... lost that placing 
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R7 29 Jul 2024 | Windsor | THAMES ALFA ROMEO SLOUGH APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 1218m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,400
12:35 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 924933
	 2	 971900
	 3	 803118
	 4	 004950
	 5	 644131
	 6	 407626
	 7	 442641
	 8	 577251

ANTIPHON (IRE)
CRAZY LUCK
POP STAR (IRE)
AS IF BY CHANCE
STRIKE
PRINCE OF BEL LIR (IRE)
ABOLISH
VAPE

64
64
63.5
62.5
62.5
59.5
59.5
58

1
7
3
2
5
4
6
8

SORCHA WOODS  1.5 
O SEARLE  1.5 
ANNA GIBSON  2.5 
A JARY
OLIVIA TUBB  1.5 
ALICE BOND  2.5 
JACK DOUGHTY
TYRESE CAMERON  2.5 

M MURPHY & M KEADY
B MILLMAN
ALICE HAYNES
N TINKLER
J PORTMAN
J PARR
A CARROLL
J & R FLINT

5
6
4
6
6
6
8
7

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK

76
76
75
72
72
66
66
63

	41-�5�-10-7
	43-�6�-8-2
	14-�3�-1-1
	39-�5�-6-5
	24-�3�-4-4
	33-�5�-2-4
	49-�3�-8-7
	53-�7�-12-7

$79,879
$88,794
$23,316
$39,972
$37,338
$35,323
$79,384
$51,724

	21-�2�-8-3
	40-�5�-8-2
	7-�2�-0-1
	26-�5�-3-2
	18-�3�-3-3
	29-�5�-1-3
	23-�2�-3-1
	38-�7�-8-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ANTIPHON (IRE) Trainer: M Murphy & M Keady Barrier: 1 Total: 41-5-10-7 Prize Money: $79,879
Jockey: Sorcha Woods (a1.5) WT: 64 Good: 30-4-5-5 Track: 10-3-4-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 7-3-2-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-8-3
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Freedom’s light J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 25-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 29/04/24 (91 Days)
Owner: Mr Jim Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 25May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	11]	 D Keenan	 60	 $8.5	 Sixties Chic	 1:10.43		  .......... ¾....... held by winner near finish
4 of 14	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 82	 [	 6]	 Jack Doughty	 48.5	 $--	 Dream Composer	 0:55.50		  ........ 2½.. no impression final 100 yards
9 of 10	 10Jun24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 62	 [	 5]	 Jack Doughty	 54.5	 $--	 Navello	 0:58.40		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 7	 06Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 1]	 Sorcha Woods	 57	 $4.5	 Never Dark	 0:59.75		  ........ 1½.............not pace to challenge
3 of 9	 19Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 60	 $5	 Rocking Ends	 0:59.23		  ........ 1½.............stayed on same pace 

2 CRAZY LUCK Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 7 Total: 43-6-8-2 Prize Money: $88,794
Jockey: O Searle (a1.5) WT: 64 Good: 30-5-5-1 Track: 10-0-3-1

6yo b uk m Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 40-5-8-2
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Suerte loca (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 37-6-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 11/05/24 (79 Days)
Owner: Crown Connoisseurs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Bishop’s Crown	 1:10.21		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 11May24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 1]	 O Searle	 56.5	 $8	 Tiger Bay	 1:12.29		  ........ 1½.................stayed on strongly 
9 of 13	 25May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 7]	 O Searle	 58.5	 $6	 Sixties Chic	 1:10.43		  ........ 4¾....................soon weakened
11 of 12	 13Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 54	 [	12]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $11	 Sixties Chic	 1:10.88		  ........ 5½.............. always towards rear
11 of 11	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 36	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 61	 $15	 Expert Agent	 1:11.70		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 1f out

3 POP STAR (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 3 Total: 14-3-1-1 Prize Money: $23,316
Jockey: Anna Gibson (a2.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 13-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Knock stars (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Gary Allsopp And A Haynes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 25May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 37	 [	 3]	 C Howarth	 58	 $--	 Sixties Chic	 1:10.43		  ...... 12½......... weakened entering final
3 of 5	 07Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 62	 $11	 A Pint Of Bear	 1:09.52		  ........ 3½..........no extra final 100 yards
1 of 9	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 62	 $--	 Sacred Falls	 1:10.06		  ....... Lhd..........................did enough
1 of 8	 07Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 100	 [	 5]	 Miss Becky Smith	 71.5	 $*3.8	Woobay	 0:59.33		  .......... ½.......... asserted towards finish
8 of 8	 19Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 1]	 R Scott	 62	 $--	 Digital	 0:57.35		  ........ 4½.............never able to recover

4 AS IF BY CHANCE Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 2 Total: 39-5-6-5 Prize Money: $39,972
Jockey: A Jary WT: 62.5 Good: 28-5-3-5 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 6-3-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-5-3-2
Sire: Fountain Of Youth (IRE) Dam: Citron J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 34-5-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-0 Last Win: 10/08/23 (354 Days)
Owner: Mr S Hussey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 15Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 38	 [	 9]	 F Mcmanoman	 60.5	 $11	 Secret Road	 1:12.36		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 14	 16Apr24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 74	 [	14]	 A Jary	 57.5	 $101	Outrun The Storm	 1:26.25		  ........ 1¾..... kept on well final 100 yards
9 of 10	 03May24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 62	 [	 5]	 A Jary	 55	 $23	 Akkadian Thunder	 1:26.35		  ........ 5¼....................soon weakened
5 of 13	 05Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 64	 [	13]	 F Mcmanoman	 59	 $19	 Abbey Heights	 1:13.74		  ........ 2¼..................... never involved
14 of 18	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 37	 [	 7]	 A Jary	 56.5	 $26	 Ray Vonn	 1:13.50		  ......... 10............ weakened over 1f out
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5 STRIKE Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 5 Total: 24-3-4-4 Prize Money: $37,338
Jockey: Olivia Tubb (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 34-4-2-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 18-3-3-3
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Midnight fling J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 34-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/06/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Mr S Emmet And Miss R Emmet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 09Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 59	 $--	 Brasil Power	 1:26.09		  ........ 2¼.. kept on one pace final furlong
4 of 12	 18Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 61	 $5.5	 Valtellina	 1:25.96		  ........... 4................ not trouble leaders
1 of 9	 22Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 60	 $5.5	 On Edge	 1:12.28		  ..........nk.......... kept on well inside final
3 of 9	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 59	 $--	 Regal Envoy	 1:13.28		  ........ 1½... edged left inside final furlong
1 of 9	 25Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 4]	 Olivia Tubb	 61.5	 $5.5	 Lipsink	 1:10.89		  ..........nk.......... led again towards finish

6 PRINCE OF BEL LIR (IRE) Trainer: J Parr Barrier: 4 Total: 33-5-2-4 Prize Money: $35,323
Jockey: Alice Bond (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 24-4-2-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-1-3
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Harvest joy (IRE) J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 26-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/07/23 (366 Days)
Owner: Mr Stuart Bond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 35	 [	11]	 Alice Bond	 53	 $--	 Bishop’s Crown	 1:10.21		  ...... 12¾.....................never on terms
7 of 7	 04May24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 17	 [	 9]	 Alice Bond	 58.5	 $13	 Hover On The Wind	 1:13.54		  ...... 17½............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 9	 01Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 7]	 Alice Bond	 55.5	 $26	 Regal Envoy	 1:10.61		  ........ 5¼........................never nearer
2 of 11	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 70	 [	10]	 Alice Bond	 61	 $15	 Lahina Bay	 1:11.77		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
6 of 10	 19Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 1]	 Alice Bond	 57.5	 $13	 Em Jay Kay	 1:13.66		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong

7 ABOLISH Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 6 Total: 49-3-8-7 Prize Money: $79,384
Jockey: Jack Doughty WT: 59.5 Good: 23-1-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 23-2-3-1
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Striking choice (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/07/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Lycett Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 20Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $4	 Jeans Maite	 0:58.13		  ........... 3................. lost 3rd last stride
2 of 12	 27Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 67	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 61	 $--	 Libra Tiger	 1:12.52		  ......... hd............................. just held
6 of 10	 06May24	 WND	turf	 1000	  H 	 5	 64	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $6	 Jacquelina	 1:03.86		  ........ 1¼............ kept on towards finish
4 of 10	 19Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 9]	 Jason Watson	 57	 $17	 Faustus	 0:59.45		  ........ 2½.................stayed on strongly 
1 of 5	 03Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 4	 65	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 58	 $10	 Lil Guff	 1:09.69		  ..........nk.....................led close home

8 VAPE Trainer: J & R Flint Barrier: 8 Total: 53-7-12-7 Prize Money: $51,724
Jockey: Tyrese Cameron (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 28-4-8-5 Track: 4-2-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 5-1-1-2 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-7-8-5
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Puff (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 18/07/24 (11 Days)
Owner: Mr J L Flint

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 06Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 5]	 W Cox	 58.5	 $21	 Ecclesiastical	 1:12.72		  ........ 6¼....................soon weakened
7 of 8	 03Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 1]	 W Cox	 59.5	 $8.5	 Mccauley’s Tavern	 1:14.52		  ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong
2 of 10	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 4]	 W Cox	 62.5	 $9.5	 Bama Lama	 1:10.74		  .......... ¾........ rallied inside final furlong
5 of 6	 24Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 6]	 W Cox	 64	 $6	 Howzak	 1:10.83		  ........... 6............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 9	 18Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $10	 Beyond Equal	 1:09.63		  ....... Lhd................................ran on

WINDSOR | PAGE 19



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 29 JUL 2024

R8 29 Jul 2024 | Windsor | RICKY RUMBLE RESTRICTED MAIDEN FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1218m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,800
1:05 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 08
	 3	 44
	 4	 9
	 5	 4
	 6	 39
	 7	 66
	 8	
	 9	 362
	10	
	11	
	12	 00
	13	
	14	 6

DUBAI MAGIC (IRE)
DYNAMITE DIVA
GEO (IRE)
HALFETI (IRE)
HANDLE WITH CARE
LITTLE LIES
MIAMI MEMORIES
MISS NIGHTFALL
QUEUE DOS
BELLA D TOP CELEB
DRAGONFLY IN AMBER (IRE)
MOUNT OF GOLD
PREANKA
SHADOW ON THE HILL

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

1
7
9
13
12
5
3
2
8
14
10
4
6
11

ROSSA RYAN
O MURPHY
C BISHOP
S M LEVEY
M GHIANI
K SHOEMARK
H CROUCH
T MARQUAND
J CROWLEY
K STOTT
W COX
GINA MANGAN  1.5 
K O’NEILL
H DAVIES

J TATE
B MILLMAN
E J-HOUGHTON
R HANNON
M BOTTI
R SPENCER
R BECKETT
J FANSHAWE
J S MOORE
R TEAL
D F DAVIS
R COOK & J BRIDGER
ALICE HAYNES
G MARGARSON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
74
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$1,522
$0
$431
$862
$0
$0
$4,381
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 DUBAI MAGIC (IRE) Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Evolica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Saeed Manana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 9]	 N Callan	 58	 $8.5	 Balzarini	 0:59.67		  ........ 8½...........................weakened 

2 DYNAMITE DIVA Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Having a blast (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Crown Connoisseurs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 R Coakley	 58	 $19	 Betty Clover	 1:04.07		  ...... 19¼..........................soon faded
8 of 12	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 5]	 O Searle	 56	 $23	 Ellaria Sand	 1:14.38		  ........ 6¼................kept on same pace

3 GEO (IRE) Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,522
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: River rock (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Owen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 25Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 2]	 C Bishop	 57.5	 $13	 Sweet Sonata	 1:10.97		  ........ 3¼........no impression near finish
4 of 12	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 2]	 H Davies	 58	 $*4.3	Ellaria Sand	 1:14.38		  ........... 2...... kept on inside final furlong

4 HALFETI (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Yorkton (CAN) Dam: Scat’s rose (CAN) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Rolline O’callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 15	 17Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 58	 $8	 Jr Climbs	 1:10.01		  ........ 8½.....................never on terms
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 29 JUL 2024

5 HANDLE WITH CARE Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: Victors lady (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Hunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 22Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 58	 $11	 Fleetwater	 1:11.31		  ........ 5¼..... kept on without threatening

6 LITTLE LIES Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Rajasinghe (IRE) Dam: Shesells sanctuary (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	14]	 G Wood	 58	 $19	 Ruff Justice	 1:13.05		  ........ 2¼...............dropped to 3rd post
9 of 14	 08Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 Violet Love	 1:11.18		  ...... 10¾.........no extra from over 1f out

7 MIAMI MEMORIES Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Stereophonic (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Obank Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 58	 $3.5	 Violet Love	 0:58.63		  ........ 6¾.............................. kept on
6 of 12	 25Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $--	 Sweet Sonata	 1:10.97		  ........ 6¼........... weakened close home

8 MISS NIGHTFALL Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Dusky maid (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Cool Silk Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

9 QUEUE DOS Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,381
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Heartstone (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms H N Pinniger & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 58	 $15	 Mythical Composer	 1:09.69		  ........ 4¾........................never nearer
6 of 12	 29Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 74	 [	13]	 J Crowley	 58	 $67	 Celandine	 1:10.52		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 12	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 82	 [	12]	 D Probert	 58	 $5.5	 Ellaria Sand	 1:14.38		  ........ 1¼...... headed inside final furlong

10 BELLA D TOP CELEB Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Stott WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Sweet coconut J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: James Dellaway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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11 DRAGONFLY IN AMBER (IRE) Trainer: D F Davis Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Cox WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Hope so (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Wendy Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

12 MOUNT OF GOLD Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Gina Mangan (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Mountain bell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Clay, Paton, Smith And Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 22Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 4]	 P Bradley	 57.5	 $81	 Anshoda	 1:22.83		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
10 of 10	 02Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 7]	 R Clutterbuck	 57.5	 $151	Alashos	 1:10.21		  ...... 30¾............ weakened over 1f out

13 PREANKA Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Tresorella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

14 SHADOW ON THE HILL Trainer: G Margarson Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Davies WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Shadow of the sun J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K A Bartlett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 10Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 7]	 H Davies	 56.5	 $--	 Blue Zodiac	 1:03.72		  ......... 14....................soon weakened
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R9 29 Jul 2024 | Windsor | DOWNLOAD THE RACING APP 43 NOW FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
1:35 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 64
	 2	 65500
	 3	 53
	 4	 5233
	 5	
	 6	 643
	 7	
	 8	 59

BEYOND WORDS (IRE)
CHOCOLATE HOBBNOB
LUNA DIPINTA
CHORUS
EQUULEUS STAR
LAKE TEO (IRE)
SOPRILLO (IRE)
STRETCH

62.5
62.5
62.5
58
58
58
58
58

2
3
8
7
6
1
4
5

ROSSA RYAN
C BISHOP
P BRADLEY
T MARQUAND
K STOTT
R KINGSCOTE
K SHOEMARK
ROSE DAWES  2.5 

J TATE
I WILLIAMS
M MURPHY & M KEADY
W HAGGAS
H MAIN
C HILLS
J & T GOSDEN
J CHANNON

4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3

M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

--
--
--
79
--
74
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$482
$0
$926
$12,410
$0
$3,808
$0
$459

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BEYOND WORDS (IRE) Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $482
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Souviens toi J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Saeed Manana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 06Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 58	 $*2.6	Soowaih	 1:42.51		  ........... 5..................... never involved
4 of 12	 09Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 57	 $3.5	 Whatawit	 2:39.45		  ........ 8¾.........faded inside final furlong

2 CHOCOLATE HOBBNOB Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 62.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jack Hobbs Dam: Am i blue J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J E O’reilly & Mr D J Todd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 28Jan24	 FON	 turf	 3600	  S 	 5	 92	 [	  ]	 B J Powell	 64.5	 $--	 Tom Doniphon	 4:50.59		  ........... 7.soon edged left and weakened
5 of 13	 17Mar24	 HUN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 5	 104	 [	  ]	 B J Powell	 67.5	 $11	 Madame La Papillon	 3:59.22		  ........ 7¾...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 10	 14Apr24	 PLU	 turf	 3600	  G 	 5	 92	 [	  ]	 B J Powell	 66.5	 $17	 Crazierthandaisy	 4:10.65		  ...... 12¾.............no impression final 2f
10 of 10	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 62.5	 $81	 French Master	 2:30.29		  ......... 49............................. tailed off
11 of 11	 16Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 13	 [	11]	 C Bishop	 63	 $--	 Fairy Glen	 2:35.77		  ......... 50............................. tailed off

3 LUNA DIPINTA Trainer: M Murphy & M Keady Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $926
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Lady glinka (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 18Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 59	 [	12]	 D Muscutt	 57	 $26	 Popcorn Magic	 2:05.62		  ........ 5¼...just held on to fifth final stride
3 of 13	 09Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 44	 [	14]	 H Davies	 58	 $19	 Fox Vision	 2:06.55		  ........ 6½... just held on for moderate 3rd

4 CHORUS Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: $12,410
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kingman Dam: Koora J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fittocks Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 17	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 61	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 58	 $9	 True Cyan	 1:27.62		  ........ 2¾........................... promising
2 of 11	 21Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 4	 69	 [	10]	 A Farragher	 57	 $3.3	 Strutting	 1:50.26		  ........ 1¼.............not pace to challenge
3 of 8	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 86	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 58	 $5.5	 Diamond Rain	 1:45.69		  .......... ½... no extra in 3rd towards finish
3 of 13	 15Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 61	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $--	 Prague	 2:11.39		  ........ 4½........... no chance with winner
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5 EQUULEUS STAR Trainer: H Main Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Stott WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Collate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Robert E Tillett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

6 LAKE TEO (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,808
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Hope lake (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D M James & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 66	 [	13]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Bolsena	 1:35.45		  ........ 7¼..................never going pace 
4 of 6	 18May24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 57	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 58	 $10	 Precious Jewel	 2:36.61		  ........ 8¾... losing place when hampered 
3 of 9	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $9	 Seek And Destroy	 2:08.34		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on

7 SOPRILLO (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Sound reflection (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 STRETCH Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $459
Jockey: Rose Dawes (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Flashyfrances J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D Elsworth & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 21Jun24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 6]	 W Cox	 55	 $11	 Tactician	 3:04.28		  ...... 27½........................never nearer
9 of 10	 04Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 4]	 Rose Dawes	 56	 $101	Place Of Safety	 2:20.53		  ...... 35¼................never in contention

WINDSOR | PAGE 24



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 29 JUL 2024

R10 29 Jul 2024 | Windsor | FITZDARES HANDICAP
Distance: 1218m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP18,400
2:05 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 321400
	 2	 177131
	 3	 212608
	 4	 1163
	 5	 080209
	 6	 31142
	 7	 007044
	 8	 211396
	 9	 156226

BALDOMERO (IRE)
AMAZONIAN DREAM (IRE)
LEQUINTO (IRE)
ELMONJED (IRE)
LUCKY MAN (IRE)
ROSA APPLAUSE (IRE)
INDIAN CREAK (IRE)
PALMAR BAY (FR)
WINTER CROWN

63.5
62.5
62
61.5
60.5
60.5
59
58.5
58

4
6
9
3
1
2
8
7
5

K STOTT
O MURPHY
JACK DOUGHTY  2.5 
J CROWLEY
K SHOEMARK
H DAVIES
ROSE DAWES  2.5 
ROSSA RYAN
T MARQUAND

M APPLEBY
B MILLMAN
A CARROLL
W HAGGAS
R SPENCER
S & E CRISFORD
J CHANNON
R BECKETT
J CAMACHO

6
5
7
3
5
3
7
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
F
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
UK

89
86
85
89
82
87
79
83
77

	45-�3�-16-6
	31-�6�-4-4
	40-�8�-6-2
	 4-�2�-0-1
	29-�4�-5-4
	 5-�2�-1-1
	57-�8�-7-6
	 6-�2�-1-1
	13-�2�-4-0

$176,361
$79,502
$84,255
$23,240
$97,196
$15,446
$129,816
$21,642
$29,528

	13-�1�-6-2
	22-�4�-2-3
	20-�4�-2-1
	3-�2�-0-1
	23-�3�-3-3
	5-�2�-1-1
	46-�6�-6-6
	2-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BALDOMERO (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 45-3-16-6 Prize Money: $176,361
Jockey: K Stott WT: 63.5 Good: 31-2-12-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 7-1-3-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-6-2
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Besotted (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 03/05/24 (87 Days)
Owner: The Horse Watchers 6

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 18	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 87	 [	 8]	 F Larson	 54	 $51	 Dark Thirty	 1:09.88		  .......... ¾.........................always held
1 of 8	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 91	 [	 9]	 F Larson	 59	 $9	 Bishop’s Crown	 1:16.00		  .......... ½................................ran on
4 of 6	 25May24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 1]	 F Larson	 60.5	 $--	 English Oak	 1:31.48		  ........ 4¾..........no extra final 100 yards
12 of 12	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 44	 [	10]	 A Rawlinson	 62	 $--	 Rhoscolyn	 1:25.90		  ...... 16¾.... well beaten from over 1f out
11 of 16	 16Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 69	 [	 5]	 Tom Kiely-marshall	 57	 $41	 American Affair	 0:56.94		  ........... 6.................. never threatened

2 AMAZONIAN DREAM (IRE) Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 6 Total: 31-6-4-4 Prize Money: $79,502
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 62.5 Good: 25-5-4-2 Track: 12-3-0-2

5yo b ire g Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 22-4-2-3
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Grandmas dream J+H: 9-3-2-1 Turf: 29-6-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/07/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Great Western Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 8]	 J Gilligan	 59	 $9	 Under The Twilight	 1:10.09		  ........... 7........................never nearer
7 of 9	 06May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 64	 [	 8]	 J Gilligan	 59.5	 $8	 Tiriac	 1:15.71		  ........ 7½.....................never on terms
1 of 7	 20May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 84	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 57	 $--	 Many A Star	 1:10.25		  ........ 2½.......................... ran on well
3 of 14	 17Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 2]	 J Gilligan	 58.5	 $6	 Get It	 1:09.56		  ........ 1¾.............not pace to challenge
1 of 8	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 82	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 56.5	 $7.5	 Haymaker	 1:10.62		  ....... Lhd................................ran on

3 LEQUINTO (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 9 Total: 40-8-6-2 Prize Money: $84,255
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a2.5) WT: 62 Good: 21-4-3-1 Track: 9-3-2-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-2-1
Sire: Requinto (IRE) Dam: Moss nation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/23 (399 Days)
Owner: Mrs Y Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 26Jun23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 86	 [	 2]	 A Atzeni	 63	 $--	 Antiphon	 1:11.26		  ........ 1¼................ ran on final furlong
2 of 13	 07Aug23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 1]	 A Atzeni	 59.5	 $29	 Indian Creak	 1:12.06		  ..........nk................................ran on
6 of 13	 07Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 87	 [	 4]	 T Whelan	 56.5	 $13	 Get It	 1:12.80		  ........... 2........... no extra towards finish
15 of 24	 23Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 84	 [	22]	 C Beasley	 57	 $67	 Significantly	 1:10.77	 	 ........ 3¼..................... never involved
8 of 11	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 62	 [	12]	 W Carson	 65	 $34	 Expert Agent	 1:11.70		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong

4 ELMONJED (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $23,240
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 61.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Naafer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/23 (326 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 21Aug23	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $13	 Havanagreattime	 1:08.79		  ........ DH..................led towards finish
1 of 10	 07Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $*1.6	Robbo	 1:12.33		  ..........nk.... ran on to lead towards finish
6 of 15	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 85	 [	15]	 J Crowley	 59	 $*2.9	Diligent Resdev	 1:25.58		  ........... 3......................no impression
3 of 17	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 6]	 C D Hayes	 55.5	 $--	 James’s Delight	 1:14.04		  ........ 3¼...... headed inside final furlong
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5 LUCKY MAN (IRE) Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 1 Total: 29-4-5-4 Prize Money: $97,196
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 60.5 Good: 24-4-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-3-3
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Vastitas (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 04/09/22 (694 Days)
Owner: Rebel Racing Premier Iv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 31Aug23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 65	 [	 7]	 N Callan	 63.5	 $10	 Justcallmepete	 1:10.46		  ........ 8½............. lost place over 1f out
19 of 25	 23Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 42	 [	15]	 J Hart	 62.5	 $26	 Wobwobwob	 1:10.58		  ...... 15¼..........well beaten final furlong
2 of 7	 18May24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 86	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 60	 $--	 Tinto	 1:11.10		  ..........nk.......... no extra closing stages
13 of 20	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 64.5	 $--	 Holkham Bay	 1:14.90		  ...... 11¼........... weakened final furlong
9 of 11	 04Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 2]	 G Wood	 61	 $13	 Sergeant Pep	 1:13.95		  ........ 8½........... weakened final furlong

6 ROSA APPLAUSE (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $15,446
Jockey: H Davies WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Affina (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 02/05/24 (88 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 02Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $3.3	 Staincliff	 1:13.25		  ........... 1............. no match for first two
1 of 11	 23Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $*1.4	Disclosure	 1:14.20		  ........... 4.......................unchallenged
1 of 6	 02May24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 85	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 61	 $--	 Dance And Romance	 1:11.03		  ........ 3¾................................ran on
4 of 10	 12Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 61.5	 $3.8	 Drama	 1:10.82		  ........ 1½........... no extra towards finish
2 of 9	 16Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 88	 [	 9]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $6	 Gutsy Girl	 1:12.17		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner

7 INDIAN CREAK (IRE) Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 8 Total: 57-8-7-6 Prize Money: $129,816
Jockey: Rose Dawes (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 42-6-6-4 Track: 14-5-2-1

7yo b ire g Fav: 8-1-3-2 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 46-6-6-6
Sire: Camacho Dam: Ushindi (IRE) J+H: 12-2-0-1 Turf: 57-8-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-3 Last Win: 07/08/23 (357 Days)
Owner: Norman Court Stud & Susan Bunney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 67	 [	 7]	 N Currie	 58.5	 $67	 Wiltshire	 1:14.28		  ........ 7¼....................soon weakened
7 of 8	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 74	 [	 2]	 Rose Dawes	 57.5	 $19	 Baldomero	 1:16.00		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
10 of 10	 13May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 58	 [	 1]	 Rose Dawes	 57	 $--	 Katey Kontent	 1:10.95		  ........ 8¼............. lost place over 1f out
4 of 14	 17Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 65	 [	 9]	 Rose Dawes	 55.5	 $21	 Get It	 1:09.56		  ........ 3¼....... weakened final 110 yards
4 of 6	 03Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 70	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $5.5	 Get It	 1:09.43		  ........... 4........... weakened final furlong

8 PALMAR BAY (FR) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 7 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: $21,642
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Di fede (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/10/23 (298 Days)
Owner: Mr Robert Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 18May23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $4.5	 Jasour	 1:01.17		  ..........nk..................stayed on to lead
1 of 9	 05Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 81	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 61	 $*3.1	Solar Aclaim	 1:18.49		  .......... ¾............... kept on well to lead
3 of 6	 28Oct23	 DON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 3	 84	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $3.8	 Edge Of Blue	 1:31.76		  ........... 3..................kept on one pace
9 of 9	 15Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 69	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 61	 $11	 Spanish Blaze	 1:30.85		  ........... 7............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 13	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 2]	 E Greatrex	 54.5	 $19	 Sergeant Wilko	 1:11.81		  ........... 3.... ran on inside final 100 yards

9 WINTER CROWN Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-4-0 Prize Money: $29,528
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Berengaria (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 29/06/23 (396 Days)
Owner: Mr Martin Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 15Jul23	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 5]	 Ryan Sexton	 57.5	 $*4.3	Divine Libra	 1:19.68		  ........ 1¼............... no extra near finish
6 of 12	 04Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 65	 [	 9]	 Ryan Sexton	 58.5	 $8.5	 Secret Guest	 1:14.51		  ........... 5.. ran on same pace inside final
2 of 4	 27May24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 4]	 Ryan Sexton	 58	 $6	 Dakota Gold	 1:13.46		  ........ 1½.................not trouble winner
2 of 6	 12Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $3.5	 Jordan Electrics	 1:10.62		  .......... ½..... not quite pace to challenge
6 of 6	 08Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 49	 [	 7]	 Ryan Sexton	 61	 $4.3	 Venture Capital	 1:10.21		  ........ 8¼......weakened from over 1f out


